



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7826/2025 & CM APPL. 34488/2025

TANVI AGARWAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

RBI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Ramesh Babu, Ms. Manisha Singh and Ms. Jagriti Bharti, Advs. for RBI.

Ms. Ananya Champatiray and Ms. Tarang Agarwal, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

14.08.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 09.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 14, 2025

aj