



\$~28

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7826/2025

TANVI AGARWAL & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rachit Mittal, Mr. Parish Mishra,
Mr. Kanishk Raj, Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Mr.
Shivansh Bansal, Advs.

versus

RBI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramesh Babu along with Ms.
Manisha Singh and Ms. Jagriti Bharti; Advocates
for R1
Mr. Sourav Kumar Jena, Adv. for R2
Mr. Manu Beri, Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Ms. Kudrat
Mann, Mr. Raunek Raheja, Advs for R6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

List on 20.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 9, 2026 / (MS)